
General $1,226,005

Capital Outlay $693,737

Special Education $300,962

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.701

Owner Occupied $3.806

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.877

Special Education $0.576

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.598

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$0

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$110,000Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $531,056,148

Owner Occupied $24,375,571

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $26,840,827

Total $582,272,546

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

11.1

18.8%

15.3

$43,133Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

7.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 71.950

9-12 25.294

76.141

27.848

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 103.080 109.989

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 110

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 15.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 6.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.5%

8

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 752

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 104

Educational Funds $19,309

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 104.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

17

2021-2022 Profile of Hoven School District 53-2

Home County: Potter

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 5.836 6.000

98 5th Ave West, Hoven, SD  57450

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,219

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $989,597

PK Instruction $10,959

Adult Instruction $0

$178,947

$14,507

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $83,566

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,311,568

County $12,696

State $194,527

Federal $144,877

Total $1,663,668

$378,577

$0

$0

$107,265

$302,788

$0

$0

$38,872

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$485,842 $341,660

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$133

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$114,232

$158,450

$19,713

$4,123

$1,856

$1,210

$0

$11,417

$0

$0

$0

$1,511

$86,666

$28,669

$5,262

$0

$0

$0

$3,650

$104,216

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$75,515 $3,700 $0

$0 $17,376 $0

$250,015 $12,814 $0

Salary Property Other

$975,754

$9,539

$0

$72,821

$142,959

$62,664

$0

$78,459

$0

$57,116

$0

$0

$0

$13,669

$145,005

$1,421

$0

$9,734

$19,964

$8,992

$0

$10,174

$0

$7,705

$0

$0

$0

$1,413

$24,592

$14,507

$0

$116,703

$21,077

$3,031

$0

$108,799

$20,720

$1,571

$0

$0

$0

$58,022

$127,409

$0

$0

$1,640

$2,055

$4,302

$0

$20,795

$2,578

$48,281

$133

$0

$0

$9,752

$0

$0

$0

$1,856

$0

$0

$17,376

$9,497

$0

$11,417

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,274

$225

$0

$35,105

$1,677

$5,995

$0

$0

$0

$2,221

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hoven School District 53-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$82,293 $116,546

$1,706,170 $154,100 $314,051Total Expenditures

$1,412,982 $204,409 $369,021 $216,946 $40,145 $47,496


