as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Hoven School District 53-2

98 5th Ave West, Hoven, SD 57450

Home County: Potter Area in Square Miles: 752

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	110
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	104
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	104.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	17
% Special Needs Students*	15.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	6.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	7.2
Number of Graduates	8

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,133
Avg Years of Experience	11.1
% with Advanced Degrees	18.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	15.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

. ,	
English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	6

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,219

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	5.836	6.000
KG-8	71.950	76.141
9-12	25.294	27.848
Total	103.080	109.989

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$19,309

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$0

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,226,005
Capital Outlay	\$693,737
Special Education	\$300,962
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$582,272,546
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$26,840,827
Owner Occupied	\$24,375,571
Agricultural	\$531,056,148

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$1.701
Owner Occupied	\$3.806
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.877
Special Education	\$0.576
Capital Outlay	\$0.598
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,311,568	\$378,577	\$302,788	Impact Aid	
County	\$12,696	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemp	tion
State	\$194,527	\$0	\$0	Capital Projec	ts
Federal	\$144,877	\$107,265	\$38,872	Food Service	
Total	\$1,663,668	\$485,842	\$341,660	Other Enterpris	e

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$989,597	\$104,216	\$178,947
PK Instruction	\$10,959	\$0	\$14,507
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$114,232	\$1,856	\$86,666
Administration Services	\$158,450	\$1,210	\$28,669
Fiscal Services	\$75,515	\$3,700	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$17,376	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$250,015	\$12,814	\$0
Transportation Services	\$19,713	\$0	\$5,262
Other Support Services	\$4,123	\$11,417	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$83,566	\$1,511	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,706,170	\$154,100	\$314,051

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$975,754	\$145,005	\$24,592	\$127,409	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$9,539	\$1,421	\$14,507	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$72,821	\$9,734	\$116,703	\$1,640	\$1,856	\$0
Administration Services	\$142,959	\$19,964	\$21,077	\$2,055	\$0	\$2,274
Fiscal Services	\$62,664	\$8,992	\$3,031	\$4,302	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$17,376	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$78,459	\$10,174	\$108,799	\$20,795	\$9,497	\$35,105
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$20,720	\$2,578	\$0	\$1,677
Other Support Services	\$57,116	\$7,705	\$1,571	\$48,281	\$11,417	\$5,995
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$133	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$13,669	\$1,413	\$58,022	\$9,752	\$0	\$2,221
Total Expenditures	\$1,412,982	\$204,409	\$369,021	\$216,946	\$40,145	\$47,496

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.